
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005824-2025 

Contract

Hospital Based Youth Work

MAYOR'S OFFICE FOR POLICE AND CRIME

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-005824

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bd87  

Published 19 February 2025, 12:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MAYOR'S OFFICE FOR POLICE AND CRIME

169 Union Street

LONDON

Email

vruprocurement@london.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005824-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005824-2025
mailto:vruprocurement@london.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.london.gov.uk/content/londons-violence-reduction-unit

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Mayors Office for Policing & Crime

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.london.gov.uk/content/londons-violence-reduction-unit


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hospital Based Youth Work

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A competitive procurement for the award of a contract for the delivery of the Hospital Based
Youth Work It was conducted in accordance with the Light Touch Regime (LTR) as
implemented in the UK by the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 and will be undertaken via
a non-mandatory Open Procedure. This was in 4 lots.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,419,080

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Croydon University Hospital A & E

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 11

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A competitive procurement for the award of a contract for the delivery of the Hospital Based
Youth Work, was conducted in accordance with the Light Touch Regime (LTR) as
implemented in the UK by the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 and will be undertaken via
a non-mandatory Open Procedure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.14) Additional information

This contract has an extension option. For the extension option to be exercised further
internal governance approval will be sought

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

University Hospital Lewisham & Queen Elizabeth Hospital A & E

Lot No



Page 5 to 11

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A competitive procurement for the award of a contract for the delivery of the Violence
Reduction Unit for the Hospital Based Youth Work Programme. It is to be conducted in
accordance with the Light Touch Regime (LTR) as implemented in the UK by the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 and will be undertaken via a non-mandatory Open Procedure

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This contract has an extension option. For the extension option to e exercised further
internal governance approval will be sought.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Newham University Hospital A & E

Lot No

3



Page 6 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A competitive procurement for the award of a contract for the delivery of the Violence
Reduction Unit's Hospital Based Youth Work Programme, was conducted in accordance with
the Light Touch Regime (LTR) as implemented in the UK by the Public Contracts Regulations
2015 and will be undertaken via a non-mandatory Open Procedure

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This contract has an extension option. For the extension option to be exercised further
internal governance approval will be sought

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

The Whittington A & E

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 7 to 11

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A competitive procurement for the award of a contract for the delivery of the Violence
Reduction Unit's Hospital Based Youth Work was conducted in accordance with the Light
Touch Regime (LTR) as implemented in the UK by the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 and
will be undertaken via a non-mandatory Open Procedure

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This contract has an extension option. For the extension option to be exercised further
internal governance approval will be sought



Page 8 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010259

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 1 & Lot 2

Title

Hospital Based Youth Work

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/010259-2023


Page 9 to 11

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Redthread

27 Pear Tree Street, London

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

03131121

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,676,882

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 3 & Lot 4

Title

Hospital Based Youth Work

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 10 to 11

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Giles Trust

64-68 Camberwell Church Street

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

02175146

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,742,198



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Courts

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T00:30:37+0100
	TCPDF




